May.26. 2009 12:47PM		Docl	No. 0825 P. 2 <b>cet No.: RD 08002</b>		
FORM PTO-1596 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09)		RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB №. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08A/RĚV06	PATENT	'S ONLY			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Zhiyun CHEN		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):		
Jean-Christophe CASTAING Marie-Pierre LABEAU		Name: Rhodia Inc.			
Gilda LIZARRAGA		Address: <u>8 Cedar Brook</u>	: Dríve		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🖾 No	<u>CN 7500</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da		-			
Execution Date(s): <u>04/17/2009; 05/12/</u>	2009; 05/22/2009				
🛛 Assignment	Merger	City: <u>Cranbury</u>			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State/Prov.: New Jersey			
D Joint Research Agreement		Country: USA	ZIP: <u>08512</u>		
<ul> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory</li> </ul>	License				
$\Box \text{ Other}$		Additional name(s) & address(e	as) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No		
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	 		iled together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No. (s)	-	B. Patent No.(s)	···· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ··· ·		
12/384,067 filed 03/31/09		None			
	Additional numbers atta		·		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appl involved:			
Name: Jericho B. Pacho					
Registration No.: 58,766		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2)	1(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Address: <u>8 Cedar Brook Drive</u>		Authorized to be ob	arred by credit card		
<u>CN 7500</u>		Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	<u>_</u>				
City: <u>Cranbury</u>			ernment interest not affecting title)		
State/Prov.: <u>New Jersey</u>		8. Payment Information			
Country: USA ZIP:	08512	a. Credit Card Last 4	4 Numbers		
Phone Number: <u>609-860-4180</u>			ation Date		
Fax Number: 609-860-5451			mber <u>181169</u>		
Email Address: jericho.pacho@us.rhodi	a.com	Authorized User Na	me		
9. Signature:					
Jahol do	Cianat		<u>May 26, 2009</u> Date		
	Signature				
	icho B. Pacho		Total number of pages including cover		
	of Person Signing	neet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, o			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordetion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22

700409092

Т

REEL: 022744 FRAME: 0298

CH \$40.00 181169 12384067

May. 26. 2009 12:48PM

No. 0825 P. 4

Docket No. RD 08002

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Zhiyun CHEN of Levittown, Pennsylvania, Jean-Christophe CASTAING of Burlington, New Jersey, Marie-Pierre LABEAU of Burlington, New Jersey and Gilda LIZARRAGA of Cranbury, New Jersey, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in

## "SELF-SITUATING STIMULI-RESPONSIVE POLYMER COMPOSITIONS IN SOIL ADDITIVES AND METHODS FOR USE"

set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Docket RD 08002, Serial No. 12/384,067, filed on March 31, 2009; and

WHEREAS, RHODIA INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 8 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that We, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to RHODIA INC., at the time the invention was made, do for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

AND We, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND We, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 022744 FRAME: 0299 May. 26. 2009 12:48PM

No. 0825 P. 5

RD 08002 Assignment Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this <u>17</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2009.

Zhiyun CHEN

State of <u>1</u> )	
County of Bucks	)ss

On this <u>/7</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2009, personally appeared before me Zhiyun CHEN, of Levittown, Pennsylvania, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.



Notaty Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this <u>12</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2009.

)ss:

State of <u>Penna</u>) County of <u>bucks</u>)

Jean-Christophe CASTAING

On this  $\underline{/2}$  day of  $\underline{May}$ , 2009, personally appeared before me Jean-Christophe CASTAING, of Burlington, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.



nona d'Schuster

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 022744 FRAME: 0300 May. 26. 2009 12:48PM

No. 0825 P. 6

RD 08002 Assignment Page 3 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this <u>12</u> day of <u>May</u> 2009.

Marie - Preue lateau

State of	Penna	)	
County of	Bucks	)	)ss:

On this 12 day of May , 2009, personally appeared before me Marie-Pierre LABEAU, of Burlington, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Nom & Schuster

Notary Public

NOTABLAL B RONA L SCHUET olar Public di tarricki ci

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this <u>44</u> day of 2 2009.

Gilda LIZÁRRAGA

State of Hennsylvania) County of BUCKS )

On this  $\underline{\partial} \underline{\partial} \underline{n}^{d}$  day of  $\underline{May}$ , 2009, personally appeared before me Gilda LIZARRAGA, of Cranbury, New Jersey, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

> COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Crystal M. Flack, Notary Public Bristol Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires April 26, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

)ss:

Notaly Public

PATENT REEL: 022744 FRAME: 0301

**RECORDED: 05/26/2009**